Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen C. Shoup		11/07/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Long Shadows Vintners LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33670	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78179772	FEATHER
Serial Number:	78214640	PENDULUM
Serial Number:	78214661	POET'S LEAP
Serial Number:	78224722	PEDESTAL
Serial Number:	78307310	CHESTER-KIDDER
Serial Number:	78468169	PIROUETTE
Serial Number:	78524038	SEQUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900036023

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206.682.8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: James R. Uhlir

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOSV-5-23839	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Uhlir, Reg. No. 25,096	
Signature:	/jruhlir/	
Date:	11/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=23839signedassg#page1.tif source=23839signedassg#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Allen C. Shoup, whose address is The Highlands, Seattle, Washington 98177 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and applications to register the marks, listed in Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, Long Shadows Vintners LLC, a Washington State Limited Liability Company, having a business address of P.O. Box 33670, Seattle, Washington 98133 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title to and interest in the marks, the pending applications for registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee for the pending applications.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 7th day of November

y: Allen C. Shoup

STATE OF WASHINGTON

))

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Allen C. Shoup acknowledged that he signed this instrument, and stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My commission expires $\,\mathscr{E}_{\,}^{\,}$

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS*** 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

SCHEDULE A

Mark:	Serial No.	Filing Date:	Our Reference
FEATHER	78/179,772	October 29, 2002	LOSV-2-28814
PENDULUM	78/214,640	February 13, 2003	LOSV-2-29210
POET'S LEAP	78/214,661	February 13, 2003	LOSV-2-29211
PEDESTAL	78/224,722	March 12, 2003	LOSV-2-29296
CHESTER-KIDDER	78/307,310	September 30, 2003	LOSV-2-30186
PIROUETTE	78/468,169	August 16, 2004	LOSV-2-31644
SEQUEL	78/524,038	November 29, 2004	LOSV-2-31956

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPACE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0491**

RECORDED: 11/14/2005